
SK Fortis Jõuluvõistlus Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall

Protokoll 15.12.2024

1 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 26.01.05 8,08

2 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 8,25

3 Kristelle Reiser 24.07.05 8,43

4 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.05 8,61

5 Hannaleen Hiob 07.02.06 9,00

6 Merle Schmidt 20.01.85 9,10

7 Hedeliis Habicht 19.10.06 9,42

1 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 27,00

2 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 26.01.05 27,17

3 Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.05 28,78

4 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 29,01

5 Liina Rohtla 07.12.01 29,18

1 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.07 1.37,90

2 Hella Tõnts 21.09.04 1.42,96

3 Anna Mia Atonen 26.06.09 1.49,97

4 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.10 1.49,97

5 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 2.04,89

6 Elise Leonora Somelar 01.05.12 2.17,48

7 Sofia Gross 07.07.14 2.24,90

1 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 4,82

2 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 4,65

3 Merle Schmidt 20.01.85 4,29

4 Hannaleen Hiob 07.02.06 3,76

5 Kaisa Ülviste 04.06.00 3,42

N Kuulitõuge, 4 kg

1 Airike Kapp 05.01.99 11,29 4 kg

2 Kristelle Reiser 24.07.05 10,10 4 kg

3 Helmi Kask 31.05.08 9,74 3 kg

4 Hedeliis Habicht 19.10.06 9,71 4 kg

5 Margit Randver 20.06.74 9,61 4 kg

6 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.98 9,55 4 kg

7 Kaisa Ülviste 04.06.00 9,51 4 kg

N 60m jooks

N 200m jooks

N 600m jooks

N Kaugushüpe



8 Johanna Elisabeth Võsaste 14.02.07 9,49 3 kg

9 Hanka Maiste 01.12.05 9,00 4 kg

10 Hannaleen Hiob 07.02.06 8,66 4 kg

11 Merle Schmidt 20.01.85 8,10 4 kg

12 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 7,45 3 kg

1 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 8,56

2 Johanna Elisabeth Võsaste 14.02.07 8,57

3 Margaret Murd 18.08.08 8,75

4 Helmi Kask 31.05.08 8,82

5 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 8,95

6 Mimi Lauren Palutaja 28.04.07 9,14

7 Karolina Keevallik 16.02.08 9,31

1 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.07 25,75

2 Johanna Elisabeth Võsaste 14.02.07 28,04

3 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 29,39

4 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 29,94

5 Margaret Murd 18.08.08 30,23

6 Karolina Keevallik 16.02.08 31,39

1 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.07 5,31

2 Helmi Kask 31.05.08 4,76

3 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 4,62

4 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 4,49

Finaal

1 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 8,25 8,29

2 Lisandra Häling 27.11.11 8,34 8,41

3 Noora Freija Ebber 11.07.10 8,64 8,48

4 Meribel Tamm 02.02.10 8,73 8,77

5 Emma Suvemaa 19.07.10 8,70 8,78

6 Sofia Suprun 12.01.10 8,67 9,04

7 Anna Rose Valge 23.12.10 8,86

8 Elli Arumägi 24.05.10 8,89

9 Elisabeth Tiks 30.04.09 8,93

10 Anna Mia Atonen 26.06.09 9,04

11 Lisette Lill 10.09.10 9,06

12 Kendra-Eliisa Neidla 11.04.09 9,09

13 Iris Estell Telvar 04.09.24 9,13

T 07/08 Kaugushüpe

T 09/10 60m jooks

T 07/08 60m jooks

T 07/08 200m jooks



14 Sofie Elisabeth Eier 05.10.10 9,17

15 Jette Liina Hunt 13.06.10 9,20

16 Mirtel Randma 30.08.10 9,21

17 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.10 9,22

18 Katarina Pekkenen 01.10.10 9,31

19 Marietta Piht 21.06.10 9,85

1 Sofia Suprun 12.01.10 27,93

2 Lisandra Häling 27.11.11 28,63

3 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 28,91

4 Emma Suvemaa 19.07.10 29,37

5 Meribel Tamm 02.02.10 29,41

6 Anna Rose Valge 23.12.10 29,48

7 Noora Freija Ebber 11.07.10 29,52

8 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 30,32

9 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.10 30,48

10 Mirtel Randma 30.08.10 30,76

11 Jette Liina Hunt 13.06.10 30,78

12 Elli Arumägi 24.05.10 30,95

13 Kendra-Eliisa Neidla 11.04.09 31,25

14 Sofie Elisabeth Eier 05.10.10 31,56

T 09/10 Kaugushüpe

1 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 5,12

2 Lisandra Häling 27.11.11 5,05

3 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.10 4,94

4 Meribel Tamm 02.02.10 4,85

5 Noora Freija Ebber 11.07.10 4,71

6 Elisabeth Tiks 30.04.09 4,69

7 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.10 4,65

8 Anna Mia Atonen 26.06.09 4,60

9 Iris Estell Telvar 04.09.24 4,46

10 Sofia Suprun 12.01.10 4,40

11 Elli Arumägi 24.05.10 4,33

12 Anna Rose Valge 23.12.10 4,26

13 Emma Suvemaa 19.07.10 4,18

14 Jette Liina Hunt 13.06.10 4,12

15 Aleksandra Maria Põldma 10.01.10 4,07

16 Mirtel Randma 30.08.10 4,06

17 Kendra-Eliisa Neidla 11.04.09 4,00

18 Sofie Elisabeth Eier 05.10.10 3,86

T 09/10 Kuulitõuge, 3 kg

1 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.10 10,21

T 09/10 200m jooks



2 Sofia Suprun 12.01.10 10,16

3 Lisandra Häling 27.11.11 9,54

4 Elli Arumägi 24.05.10 8,70

5 Elisabeth Tiks 30.04.09 8,38

6 Anna Rose Valge 23.12.10 8,29

7 Maarja Rei 16.07.09 8,03

8 Kendra-Eliisa Neidla 11.04.09 7,89

9 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 7,33

10 Sanna kreus 08.06.10 7,20

11 Kristelle Lootus 28.01.10 7,03

Finaal

1 Janeliis Lünekund 21.03.12 8,43 8,40

2 Rosalie Trööp 15.06.12 8,58 8,47

3 Kreete Palumets 28.01.12 8,63 8,66

4 Anette Lepik 13.06.12 8,95 9,05

5 Stefani Jürgens 03.03.12 8,98 9,06

6 Merit Teder 02.04.11 9,03 9,12

7 Adele Haavapuu 20.11.11 9,07

8 Miina Eliisa Laas 24.04.11 9,08

9 Juta Karja 28.02.12 9,12

10 Elis Laaneväli 21.03.11 9,18

11 Yoko Pärna 15.03.11 9,25

12 Elisabet Kuusik 01.08.11 9,25

13 Ulla Tauraite 11.05.12 9,25

14 Kerstin Loo 18.03.12 9,37

15 Kristiina Luts 29.06.12 9,38

16 Susanna Ustaal 02.09.12 9,39

17 Alexandra Elise Peek 08.12.11 9,41

18 Kertu Matkur 29.03.11 9,47

19 Harriet Saar 25.04.12 9,61

20 Mirjam Valk 06.05.11 9,69

21 Epp Vaarik 22.07.12 9,73

22 Brita Laureta Greenbaum 30.05.12 9,90

23 Rosette Lii Nairismägi 04.11.12 9,92

24 Hanna Peiker 12.04.12 10,18

25 Rahel Kalberg 24.11.11 10,24

1 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.11 27,29

2 Janeliis Lünekund 21.03.12 27,98

3 Rosalie Trööp 15.06.12 29,39

4 Juta Karja 28.02.12 29,82

5 Saskia Tori 22.04.11 29,97

6 Anette Lepik 13.06.12 30,01

7 Claudia-Loviisa Neidla 14.01.11 30,10

T 11/12 60m jooks

T 11/12 200m jooks



8 Emili Aguraiuja 16.04.11 30,53

9 Merit Teder 02.04.11 30,82

10 Johanna Kangro 10.05.11 30,83

11 Elisabet Kuusik 01.08.11 30,91

12 Kreete Palumets 28.01.12 31,17

13 Kerstin Loo 18.03.12 31,32

14 Susanna Ustaal 02.09.12 32,21

15 Alexandra Elise Peek 08.12.11 32,28

16 Yoko Pärna 15.03.11 32,37

17 Kristiina Luts 29.06.12 32,43

18 Mirjam Valk 06.05.11 32,63

19 Rosette Lii Nairismägi 04.11.12 32,86

20 Epp Vaarik 22.07.12 33,08

21 Kertu Matkur 29.03.11 34,51

22 Hanna Peiker 12.04.12 35,02

23 Brita Laureta Greenbaum 30.05.12 35,60

24 Lenna Kübarsepp 08.12.11 36,40

25 Rahel Kalberg 24.11.11 36,88

T 11/12 Kaugushüpe

1 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.11 5,38

2 Claudia-Loviisa Neidla 14.01.11 4,72

3 Janeliis Lünekund 21.03.12 4,56

4 Juta Karja 28.02.12 4,44

5 Rosalie Trööp 15.06.12 4,39

6 Anette Lepik 13.06.12 4,24

7 Kerstin Loo 18.03.12 4,07

8 Johanna Kangro 10.05.11 4,01

9 Saskia Tori 22.04.11 4,00

10 Adele Haavapuu 20.11.11 3,93

11 Elisabet Kuusik 01.08.11 3,89

12 Karoliina Arulepp 01.12.11 3,86

13 Elis Laaneväli 21.03.11 3,85

14 Kertu Matkur 29.03.11 3,84

15 Emili Aguraiuja 16.04.11 3,78

16 Kristiina Luts 29.06.12 3,75

17 Kreete Palumets 28.01.12 3,72

18 Yoko Pärna 15.03.11 3,62

19 Alexandra Elise Peek 08.12.11 3,60

20 Mirjam Valk 06.05.11 3,58

21 Susanna Ustaal 02.09.12 3,49

22 Ulla Tauraite 11.05.12 3,42

23 Rosette Lii Nairismägi 04.11.12 3,41

24 Harriet Saar 25.04.12 2,97

25 Hanna Peiker 12.04.12 2,63



1 Claudia-Loviisa Neidla 14.01.11 10,36

2 Janeliis Lünekund 21.03.12 10,04

3 Kreete Palumets 28.01.12 9,33

4 Elis Laaneväli 21.03.11 8,86

5 Merit Teder 02.04.11 8,80

6 Marleen Valk 08.12.12 8,74

7 Karoliina Arulepp 01.12.11 8,58

8 Rahel Kalberg 24.11.11 8,33

9 Mirjam Valk 06.05.11 8,24

10 Susanna Ustaal 02.09.12 7,91

11 Rosalie Trööp 15.06.12 7,42

12 Adele Haavapuu 20.11.11 7,34

13 Stefani Jürgens 03.03.12 7,28

14 Ulla Tauraite 11.05.12 7,27

15 Miina Eliisa Laas 24.04.11 7,18

16 Alexandra Elise Peek 08.12.11 6,92

17 Brita Laureta Greenbaum 30.05.12 6,52

Finaal

1 Helene Mia Millend 29.08.13 8,94 8,95

2 Anna Moller 01.06.13 9,09 9,06

3 Eliise Purje 06.07.13 9,07 9,12

4 Emily Blasen 29.11.13 9,02 9,17

5 Helmi Grossmann 04.01.13 9,29 9,23

6 Claudia Bell 23.02.14 9,45 9,56

7 Maia Ründva 31.03.14 9,49

8 Laura Tammiksaar 01.05.13 9,51

9 Grete Raid 24.05.14 9,88

10 Kretlin Kütt 10.08.13 9,89

11 Marie Arengu 16.11.14 9,90

12 Kärt Daljajev 28.02.13 9,96

13 Ingeborg Liv Viilver 08.01.13 10,04

14 Grete Laigna 15.08.13 10,08

15 Katariina Kuusik 07.02.14 10,14

16 Nia Aunroos 16.07.14 10,16

17 Simona Põldmaa 01.06.13 10,23

18 Marie Eliise Pallav 09.06.14 10,30

19 Maria Kaasik 26.12.13 10,37

20 Liisa Meltsas 15.06.14 10,39

21 Triinu Randoja 14.08.14 10,59

22 Sofia Gross 07.07.14 10,79

23 Säsil Lubja 23.04.14 10,94

24 Maria Eleanora Valkiainen 16.08.14 10,96

25 Natali Makstin 14.03.14 10,27

26 Greta Maria Leemet 01.12.14 10,99

27 Eva Leemet 01.12.14 11,02

T 11/12 Kuulitõuge, 2 kg

T 13/14 60m jooks



28 Marta Rang 22.08.14 11,17

29 Ehte Järve 14.09.14 11,46

30 Sofie Kaldma 18.08.13 11,49

1 Helene Mia Millend 29.08.13 30,56

2 Helmi Grossmann 04.01.13 30,65

3 Anna Moller 01.06.13 31,30

4 Eliise Purje 06.07.13 31,39

5 Emily Blasen 29.11.13 31,61

6 Maia Ründva 31.03.14 32,48

7 Laura Tammiksaar 01.05.13 32,49

8 Siisi Solnask 05.03.13 32,88

9 Claudia Bell 23.02.14 32,97

10 Marie Arengu 16.11.14 33,35

11 Kretlin Kütt 10.08.13 33,70

12 Grete Raid 24.05.14 34,91

13 Katariina Kuusik 07.02.14 35,02

14 Simona Põldmaa 01.06.13 35,09

15 Nia Aunroos 16.07.14 35,10

16 Marie Eliise Pallav 09.06.14 35,32

17 Liisa Meltsas 15.06.14 35,43

18 Natali Makstin 14.03.14 35,58

19 Triinu Randoja 14.08.14 36,73

20 Sofia Gross 07.07.14 37,06

21 Eva Leemet 01.12.14 37,70

22 Säsil Lubja 23.04.14 37,98

23 Maria Eleanora Valkiainen 16.08.14 37,99

24 Greta Maria Leemet 01.12.14 38,23

25 Sofie Kaldma 18.08.13 39,81

26 Marta Rang 22.08.14 40,89

27 Ehte Järve 14.09.14 41,92

1 Helene Mia Millend 29.08.13 4,25

2 Eliise Purje 06.07.13 4,21

3 Laura Tammiksaar 01.05.13 4,13

4 Helmi Grossmann 04.01.13 4,01

5 Claudia Bell 23.02.14 3,97

6 Emily Blasen 29.11.13 3,84

7 Maia Ründva 31.03.14 3,80

8 Anna Moller 01.06.13 3,79

9 Natali Makstin 14.03.14 3,74

10 Grete Laigna 15.08.13 3,69

11 Kärt Daljajev 28.02.13 3,68

12 Ingeborg Liv Viilver 08.01.13 3,67

T 13/14 Kaugushüpe, 1 m pakk

T 13/14 200m jooks



13 Siisi Solnask 05.03.13 3,62

14 Nia Aunroos 16.07.14 3,49

15 Kretlin Kütt 10.08.13 3,48

16 Liisa Meltsas 15.06.14 3,40

17 Katariina Kuusik 07.02.14 3,37

18 Marie Eliise Pallav 09.06.14 3,19

19 Simona Põldmaa 01.06.13 3,17

20 Grete Raid 24.05.14 3,17

21 Marie Arengu 16.11.14 3,15

22 Maria Eleanora Valkiainen 16.08.14 3,11

23 Sofia Gross 07.07.14 3,10

24 Triinu Randoja 14.08.14 3,07

25 Greta Maria Leemet 01.12.14 2,96

26 Sofie Kaldma 18.08.13 2,88

27 Eva Leemet 01.12.14 2,84

28 Säsil Lubja 23.04.14 2,80

29 Marta Rang 22.08.14 2,70

30 Ehte Järve 14.09.14 2,62

1 Natali Makstin 14.03.14 7,60

2 Emily Blasen 29.11.13 7,16

3 Eliise Purje 06.07.13 7,06

4 Anna Moller 01.06.13 6,48

5 Helene Mia Millend 29.08.13 6,21

6 Laura Tammiksaar 01.05.13 5,82

7 Nia Aunroos 16.07.14 5,09

8 Säsil Lubja 23.04.14 4,51

Finaal

1 Erik Loorand 02.12.05 7,12 7,17

2 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 7,22 7,19

3 Martin Pikk 05.01.05 7,24 7,22

4 Teodor Agabus 09.11.06 7,54 7,51

5 Ramon Vilde 05.01.03 7,78 7,78

6 Oliver Kask 12.12.05 7,88 7,87

7 Sander Väli 26.09.06 7,93

8 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 7,94

9 Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 7,99

10 Markus Järavere 10.03.03 8,13

1 Martin Pikk 05.01.05 22,94

2 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 23,02

3 Holger Seaver 29.06.06 25,46

T 13/14 Kuulitõuge, 2 kg

M 60m jooks

M 200m jooks



4 Oliver Kask 12.12.05 25,68

5 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 26,00

6 Sander Väli 26.09.06 26,39

7 Ramon Vilde 05.01.03 26,40

1 Henri Ilves 25.03.04 1.26,40

2 Kevin Sihver 08.01.09 1.48,17

3 Rudolf Martin Arengu 01.11.11 1.49,11

4 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.14 1.55,34

5 Romet Maidra 09.06.13 2.01,73

6 Ramon Kiel 27.03.13 2.01,88

7 Marc Metsma 09.12.13 2.03,12

8 Remy Jõgi 10.05.14 2.27,48

9 Karl Ott 16.03.15 2.31,61

10 Hendrik Palm 26.12.13 2.37,69

11 Jan Kõusaar 26.02.13 2.43,95

VA Joonas Mattias Laur 01.06.99 1.26,56

Kristjan Joosep 28.06.98 1.26,65

Robin Sapar 26.09.01 1.27,75

Henri Haugas 05.10.02 1.28,51

Arto Kivisild 14.06.04 1.30,92

M Kaugushüpe

1 Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 5,81

2 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 5,71

3 Erik Loorand 02.12.05 5,58

4 Teodor Agabus 09.11.06 5,41

M Kuulitõuge

1 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 13,06 6 kg

2 Art Aksin 20.10.08 11,74 5 kg

3 Oliver Kask 12.12.05 11,25 6 kg

4 Sander Väli 26.09.06 10,58 6 kg

5 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 10,13 5 kg

6 Teodor Agabus 09.11.06 8,32 6 kg

7 Kaspar Krehov 23.06.08 8,12 5 kg

1 Andreas Arru 06.12.08 7,57

2 Art Aksin 20.10.08 7,59

3 Kaspar Krehov 23.06.08 7,75

4 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 7,90

5 Artur Tsahkna 12.01.07 8,14

M 600m jooks

P 07/08 60m jooks



6 Rasmus Raad 22.10.08 DQ 163.3

1 Art Aksin 20.10.08 24,72

2 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 25,55

3 Armis Must 09.05.08 25,83

4 Artur Tsahkna 12.01.07 26,67

5 Kaspar Krehov 23.06.08 27,14

6 Rasmus Raad 22.10.08 27,35

P 07/08 Kaugushüpe

1 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 5,88

2 Artur Tsahkna 12.01.07 5,71

3 Armis Must 09.05.08 5,39

4 Rasmus Raad 22.10.08 4,77

5 Kaspar Krehov 23.06.08 4,64

Finaal

1 Marlon Eigi 04.02.10 7,89 7,86

2 Ragnar Aasa 10.12.09 7,86 7,87

3 Magnus Normak 21.03.10 7,90 8,00

4 Välek Rambak-Krull 14.01.10 8,15 8,10

5 Otto Linke 02.04.10 8,16 8,21

6 Kevin Sihver 08.01.09 8,18 8,27

7 Robin Viikholm 26.01.09 8,37

8 Johannes Matthias Veske 16.12.09 8,42

9 Trevon Tulvik 23.02.10 8,70

10 Tomi Juuse 30.06.10 9,12

11 Andreas Merilind 21.07.10 9,98

P 09/10 200m jooks

1 Marlon Eigi 04.02.10 25,59

2 Magnus Normak 21.03.10 26,20

3 Otto Linke 02.04.10 26,64

4 Ragnar Aasa 10.12.09 26,69

5 Robin Viikholm 26.01.09 27,35

6 Kevin Sihver 08.01.09 27,67

7 Nils Tonsi 04.09.10 27,96

8 Trevon Tulvik 23.02.10 30,37

9 Tomi Juuse 30.06.10 31,38

P 09/10 Kaugushüpe

1 Marlon Eigi 04.02.10 6,05

P 07/08 200m jooks

P 09/10 60m jooks



2 Välek Rambak-Krull 14.01.10 5,50

3 Ragnar Aasa 10.12.09 5,36

4 Magnus Normak 21.03.10 5,23

5 Robin Viikholm 26.01.09 4,97

6 Kevin Sihver 08.01.09 4,97

7 Otto Linke 02.04.10 4,83

8 Tomi Juuse 30.06.10 4,50

9 Hugo Rajamets 13.10.09 4,40

10 Nils Tonsi 04.09.10 3,80

11 Trevon Tulvik 23.02.10 3,42

P 09/10 Kuulitõuge, 4 kg

1 Välek Rambak-Krull 14.01.10 11,92

2 Trevon Tulvik 23.02.10 11,84

3 Mattias Siim Atonen 26.06.09 11,14

4 Jorgen Valtin 04.02.09 10,51

5 Robin Viikholm 26.01.09 9,77

Finaal

1 Andreas Käämer 08.10.11 8,29 8,21

2 Rasmus Õisnurm 29.06.12 8,39 8,38

3 Sander Salu 04.01.12 8,52 8,51

4 Rudolf Martin Arengu 01.11.11 8,75 8,71

5 Raul Ümarik 12.05.11 8,82 8,83

6 Karl Tambaur 06.07.12 8,95 8,89

7 Hans Tarto 28.12.11 9,02

8 Robin Kalmberg 14.08.12 9,06

9 Mattias Tee 26.04.12 9,39

10 Aleks Kruusmaa 02.02.12 9,46

11 Tobias Tõnso 13.11.11 9,52

12 Roko Johan Pelisaar 24.06.12 9,64

13 Rasmus Randla 23.05.12 9,65

14 Markus Ool 27.09.12 9,66

15 Markus Nikolai 21.08.12 9,75

16 Norman Parelo 04.12.12 9,83

17 Mart Linke 29.02.12 9,91

18 Matthias Hugo Maasikas 14.04.12 10,01

19 Fred Leetma 21.05.12 10,33

20 Raino Ramm Sinisalu 16.08.12 10,44

21 Mark Viir 07.12.12 10,88

1 Andreas Käämer 08.10.11 27,77

2 Sander Salu 04.01.12 28,14

3 Rasmus Õisnurm 29.06.12 28,55

P 11/12 60m jooks

P 11/12 200m jooks



4 Hans Tarto 28.12.11 29,54

5 Raul Ümarik 12.05.11 30,03

6 Karl Tambaur 06.07.12 30,29

7 Robin Kalmberg 14.08.12 30,43

8 Tobias Tõnso 13.11.11 32,15

9 Aleks Kruusmaa 02.02.12 32,18

10 Kristjan Pärnpuu 21.11.11 32,29

11 Rasmus Randla 23.05.12 32,67

12 Norman Parelo 04.12.12 33,36

13 Markus Nikolai 21.08.12 33,44

14 Markus Ool 27.09.12 33,65

15 Mark Viir 07.12.12 38,39

16 Matthias Hugo Maasikas 14.04.12 34,06

17 Mart Linke 29.02.12 34,15

1 Andreas Käämer 08.10.11 5,03

2 Rudolf Martin Arengu 01.11.11 4,85

3 Sander Salu 04.01.12 4,62

4 Rasmus Õisnurm 29.06.12 4,30

5 Hans Tarto 28.12.11 4,22

6 Aleks Kruusmaa 02.02.12 4,09

7 Mattias Tee 26.04.12 4,02

8 Robin Kalmberg 14.08.12 4,01

9 Raul Ümarik 12.05.11 3,84

10 Rasmus Randla 23.05.12 3,81

11 Markus Ool 27.09.12 3,81

12 Matthias Hugo Maasikas 14.04.12 3,78

13 Markus Nikolai 21.08.12 3,72

14 Norman Parelo 04.12.12 3,72

15 Raino Ramm Sinisalu 16.08.12 3,50

16 Sass Somelar 01.05.12 3,48

17 Mart Linke 29.02.12 3,47

18 Mark Viir 07.12.12 3,11

19 Fred Leetma 21.05.12 3,08

20 Aleksander Siigur 30.12.11 3,07

1 Mattias Tee 26.04.12 9,93

2 Rasmus Õisnurm 29.06.12 9,49

3 Kristjan Pärnpuu 21.11.11 9,01

4 Raul Ümarik 12.05.11 8,54

5 Andreas Käämer 08.10.11 8,34

6 Tobias Tõnso 13.11.11 8,26

7 Valter Klooren 20.12.11 8,19

8 Hans Tarto 28.12.11 7,48

P 11/12 Kuulitõuge, 3 kg

P 11/12 Kaugushüpe



9 Fred Leetma 21.05.12 6,92

10 Rasmus Randla 23.05.12 6,22

11 Aleksander Siigur 30.12.11 5,58

12 Raino Ramm Sinisalu 16.08.12 5,04

Finaal

1 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.14 8,89 8,83

2 Romet Maidra 09.06.13 8,95 9,04

3 Uku Jalakas 19.07.13 9,17 9,15

4 Maik Tammo 17.05.14 9,22 9,23

5 Derek Mark 06.02.13 9,25 9,29

6 Jakob Uudmäe 11.06.13 9,36 9,39

7 Kren Marmor 12.08.13 9,41

8 Kaur Käärt 09.01.14 9,44

9 Remy Jõgi 10.05.14 9,46

10 Sergo Kangur 08.05.14 9,67

11 Ramses Korjus 27.02.14 9,70

12 Tormi Kallakas 28.09.14 9,71

13 Ramon Kiel 27.03.13 9,77

14 Marc Metsma 09.12.13 9,78

15 Laur Lambing 26.11.14 9,94

16 Riko Kruusmaa 11.11.13 10,02

17 Romet Lainesaar 31.12.13 10,09

18 Käsper Pruul 08.01.14 10,10

19 Kevin Pärnpuu 10.09.14 10,18

20 Illimar Masing 03.02.14 10,18

21 Fredrik Saar 03.04.14 10,23

22 Stefan Kravtsov 11.04.13 10,24

23 Henri Kõiv 05.09.14 10,29

24 Robin Parksepp 05.01.14 10,32

25 Villem Elstrok 04.01.14 10,40

26 Mattias Aron Paal 01.11.14 10,42

27 Johan Voldemar Niitlaan 29.06.14 10,46

28 Kaur Rätsep 06.11.14 10,71

29 Hendrik Palm 26.12.13 10,89

30 Kaspar Kaas 17.01.14 10,89

31 Torm Sander Palm 01.04.13 10,95

32 Hubert Loorits 23.04.14 11,07

33 Kaarel Treimann 30.08.14 11,49

34 Robert Murumets 15.07.14 11,50

35 Jan Kõusaar 26.02.13 11,80

1 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.14 29,41

2 Uku Jalakas 19.07.13 30,11

3 Romet Maidra 09.06.13 30,63

P 13/14 60m jooks

P 13/14 200m jooks



4 Kaur Käärt 09.01.14 31,68

5 Ramon Kiel 27.03.13 31,99

6 Kren Marmor 12.08.13 33,03

7 Tormi Kallakas 28.09.14 33,05

8 Remy Jõgi 10.05.14 33,08

9 Ramses Korjus 27.02.14 33,11

10 Romet Lainesaar 31.12.13 33,91

11 Stefan Kravtsov 11.04.13 34,34

12 Kevin Pärnpuu 10.09.14 34,49

13 Riko Kruusmaa 11.11.13 35,01

14 Johan Voldemar Niitlaan 29.06.14 35,03

15 Illimar Masing 03.02.14 35,37

16 Mattias Aron Paal 01.11.14 35,95

17 Robin Parksepp 05.01.14 36,19

18 Henri Kõiv 05.09.14 37,84

19 Villem Elstrok 04.01.14 38,48

20 Kaur Rätsep 06.11.14 38,55

21 Hendrik Palm 26.12.13 39,37

22 Hubert Loorits 23.04.14 39,51

23 Kaarel Treimann 30.08.14 39,77

1 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.14 4,60

2 Ramon Kiel 27.03.13 4,28

3 Jakob Uudmäe 11.06.13 4,17

4 Uku Jalakas 19.07.13 4,10

5 Romet Maidra 09.06.13 4,08

6 Maik Tammo 17.05.14 4,06

7 Kaur Käärt 09.01.14 4,00

8 Derek Mark 06.02.13 3,96

9 Tormi Kallakas 28.09.14 3,89

10 Sergo Kangur 08.05.14 3,83

11 Ramses Korjus 27.02.14 3,71

12 Kren Marmor 12.08.13 3,71

13 Marc Metsma 09.12.13 3,66

14 Remy Jõgi 10.05.14 3,63

15 Villem Elstrok 04.01.14 3,54

16 Romet Lainesaar 31.12.13 3,50

17 Laur Lambing 26.11.14 3,49

18 Mattias Aron Paal 01.11.14 3,39

19 Kevin Pärnpuu 10.09.14 3,35

20 Robin Parksepp 05.01.14 3,31

21 Käsper Pruul 08.01.14 3,28

22 Illimar Masing 03.02.14 3,27

23 Kaspar Kaas 17.01.14 3,14

24 Henri Kõiv 05.09.14 3,14

25 Johan Voldemar Niitlaan 29.06.14 3,13

P 13/14 Kaugushüpe, 1m pakk



26 Stefan Sillang 11.08.13 3,12

27 Hendrik Palm 26.12.13 3,09

28 Robert Murumets 15.07.14 2,83

29 Kaarel Treimann 30.08.14 2,80

30 Jan Kõusaar 26.02.13 2,76

1 Art Aleksander Tatter 18.02.14 12,10

2 Derek Mark 06.02.13 9,53

3 Ramon Kiel 27.03.13 8,98

4 Tormi Kallakas 28.09.14 8,16

5 Uku Jalakas 19.07.13 7,49

6 Ramses Korjus 27.02.14 6,98

7 Romet Maidra 09.06.13 6,74

8 Torm Sander Palm 01.04.13 6,47

9 Kren Marmor 12.08.13 6,47

10 Stefan Sillang 11.08.13 6,01

11 Illimar Masing 03.02.14 5,80

12 Hubert Loorits 23.04.14 4,87

Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru

P 13/14 Kuulitõuge, 2 kg


